
Building

55.56

55
.50

Build
ing

55
.74

55.23

55
.29

55
.4

5

55.30

Building
55.51

55.39

55.26

Building
55.49

55
.38

55
.37

55.81
TOW

55.99
TOW

56.72
TOW

55.45
TOW

54
.15

Fen
ce

54
.17

55
.65Fen
ce

51
.4

5
Fe

nc
e

52.43
TOW

51.24
Fence 51.68

51.38
51.22 51.27 51.95 51.99

51.85

52.26

52.19

52.18
52.15

51.77

51.68

51.66

51.66

51.64

51.39

51.44

51.40

51.35

51.18

50.72

50.25
50.19 50.84 50.88

50.98
51.18

51.24
Fence

STAY
52.19

STAY
52.22

STAY
52.07

53.65
Centreline

IL CONC D330
52.73

IL CONC IL 380
52.74

IL CONC D550
49.89

IL CONC D550
49.95

IL CONC D270
52.46

IL CONC D270
52.37

IL CONC D330
52.67

MH
52.32

MH
55.29

58.27

60.38
EV

60.31
EV

60.32
EV

61.85
EV

61.36
EV

59.52
EV

W
all

53.48

53.51

Wall54
.06

53
.93

53.90

W
all

53.83

54
.07

Wall54
.06

Wall55
.20

55
.19

55
.06

54
.89

54
.38

54
.08

53
.65

Wall53
.42

Wall55
.65

Wall55
.39

Wall55
.49

Retaining Wall

50.41

51
.2

3

51.18
Retaining Wall

50.46

Retaining Wall

51
.1

3

51.14

Retaining Wall
50.27

51.40

51.87

51.36

51.35

W
all

51.40

50.03

W
all

55
.27

55
.34

63.14
APEX

63.02
APEX

65.30
APEX

64.74
APEX

58.20
APEX

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n 
Li

ne

52.27

Veg
eta

tio
n Li

ne
53.29

Vegetation Line
53.65

53.56
Vegetation Line

53.52

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n 
Li

ne 54
.3

0

54
.1

8

53.92

53.88

Vegetation Line53.95

Vegetatio
n Line

54.85

54
.5

7

54.38

54.21

54
.3

4
Ve

ge
ta

tio
n 

Li
ne

54
.3

8

53.75

53.79

53.92

53.91

53.42

Vegetatio
n Line 53.50

Vegetation Line

Vegetation Line

51.92

Vegetation Line

52.41

52.15

51.99

Vegetation Line
52.16

53
.3

8

53.36

53.35

53.45

53.62

53
.74

53.72

53.69

53.51

53.43

53.14
52.73

52.59

53.06

53
.0

4

53.14

Vegetatio
n Line

53.31

Vegetation Line

51.44

51
.5

3

54
.4

0
54

.3
8

54
.4

0
54

.3
2

54
.2

7

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n 
Li

ne

54
.0

6

54.49 54.45 54.57

54
.6

6
54

.9
3

54.96

54
.4

6
Ve

ge
ta

tio
n 

Li
ne

54
.4

5

Vegetation Line
53.51

53
.6

1

53
.7

5

53.87

54.00

54.20

54.21

54.26

54
.2

8

54
.5

0

54.56

54.65
54.01

54.30

54
.3

5
54

.2
8

54.27

54.15

54.01

53.77

53.51

53.30

53.39

53.33

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n 
Lin

e

53
.5

9

54.20

50.97

51.45

51.49

51
.4

4

52.05

52
.1

7

Vegetation Line
51.56

51.53

Vegetation Line

51.53

Vegetation Line
52.1652.18

52.19

53.35

51.97

51.95

51.91

51.87

51.83

51.87Vegetation Line

51.86

Vegetation Line

52.67

52
.4

0

52.21

52.67

52.89
52

.90

53.10

53.17
Vegetation Line

52.92

51.64

51
.4

8

52
.78

52
.7952.43

52.50

51.99

52
.6

2

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n 
Li

ne

52
.8

2

53
.07

53
.3

7

53.92

53.91

53.99

54.07

54.02

54.01

53.90
53.87

53.44

Vegetation Line

51
.2

2

51.48

51.39

51
.7

6

51
.7

2

51.68 51.47 51.22
51.26 51.27

52.86

52
.7

6

52
.3

0

51.82

51.90
51.92

52.58 52.53

52.21

52.30

52
.46

52.49

53.29

51.81

51.68

51
.5

6

51
.5

5

Veg
eta

tio
n L

ine

52.79

52
.45

52.45

52.33

52.02

51.96

51.97

51.98

53
.5

2

53
.7

2

53.78

53
.7

5

53
.8

1

53
.8

9

53.92

53.77

53.65

53.53

53.42

53.41

53.40

51
.0

5

51.40
51.44

55.85
55.51

55.25 55.55
55.81

56.01

55.97

55.86
55.79

55.7655.46

55.52
55.34

55.27

54.99

55.00

55.02

55.06 55.33 55.61
55.77

55.7655.62
55.41

55.05

54.92
55.34 55.45

55.23

54.84
54.56

54.6654.37

54.24

54.34 54.64
54.69

54.7554.7054.46

54.7254.50 54.79 54.82

54.8454.8154.7954.75

54.86
54.89

55.0154.85
55.12

55.23

53.51

53.39

53.22

53.01

52.70

52.37

51.95

51.95

52.43

52.79

53.16

53.45

53.70

53.79
53.81

53.68

54.80

54.89

55.20

55.03

54.78

54.63 54.72

55.16

55.35

54.56

54.71

54.32

54.5254.12
54.03

54.07

54.09

53.86
53.54

53.46 53.58 53.97
54.07

53.61 53.87

53.73

53.53

53.39

53.91

54.05

54.19

54.24

54.18

54.05

53.72

53.96

54.06

53.91

53.88
54.03

53.71

54.10 54.17
54.31

54.21

54.44

54.43
54.3754.31

54.47 54.53
54.22

54.17

54.24

54.07
53.90

54.18

54.03

53.86

53.88 53.67

53.62

53.50

53.64

53.4953.58

53.8853.93

53.75

53.61

53.5653.61
53.81

53.94

53.82

53.97

52.82

53.09
53.07

53.25

53.03

53.32 53.49

53.10
53.09

52.57

52.72

52.66

52.82

52.56
52.86

53.32

52.59

52.94

53.31

53.25

53.28
53.68

53.50

53.66
53.71

53.55
53.61

53.58
53.63

53.28

53.24

53.38
53.62

53.5153.57

53.59
53.95

53.87

53.97
53.56

53.86

53.82

53.84

54.13

53.56

53.72 53.70

53.89

53.35

53.11

53.14

53.66

53.98

53.97

53.60

53.20

52.87

52.58

52.97

53.46

52.99

53.63

53.87

53.88

53.81

52.79

52.4953.01

53.15

53.06
53.05

53.29
52.52

52.24

52.18

52.63

52.44

52.52
52.78

52.63
53.04

53.21

53.02

52.23

52.53

54.47

54.35

54.15

53.93

53.71

53.60

53.64

53.50

53.30

53.16

54.45

54.75

54.74

54.74

54.81

54.91

54.85

54.88

54.65

54.51
54.63

54.41

54.47

54.39

53.13

53.05

53.74

54.04

53.72

53.91

51.79

54.47

56.08

54.95

54.85

53.76

52.38

52.25

53.71

53.61

53.32

54.49

52.43

52.24

52.65

52.04

52.03

52.90

53.77

53.71

54.50

53.9853.96

54.15

54.28

54.25

54.26
54.23

54.22

54.26

54.31

54.25

54.28

54.24

54.24
54.43

54.30
54.23

54.29

54.30

54.23

54.27

54.17
54.13

53.84

53.92

53.84

54.05

54.12

54.21

54.42

54.47

54.34

54.40

54.30

54.34

54.36

53.40

53.14
52.63

52.42

52.37

52.43

52.64

52.4952.67

52.95

53.11

52.88

53.10

53.23
53.37

53.18

53.37

53.48

53.63

53.60

53.52

53.47

53.40

53.37

53.27

53.16

52.88

52.59

52.54

52.62

52.90

53.10

52.67

52.54

52.41

52.62

52.99

52.66

52.66

52.58

52.51

52.57

52.59

52.43

52.17

52.16

52.49

52.17

52.26

52.45

52.54

52.47
52.96

51.93

52.14

52.15

51.72

51.51

51.85

51.94

51.76

51.94

51.95

52.15

52.22

52.03

51.95

51.50

51.66

51.63

51.91

52.29

52.51

52.64

52.65

52.70

52.79

51.68

53.95

53.72

52.79

52.03

52.22

53.01

53.08

52.15
52.18

52.74

53.13

53.53

53.54

53.70

53.76

53.57

53.74

53.85

53.88

53.87

53.76

53.62

53.57

53.45

53.27

53.10

53.37

53.49

53.32

53.26

53.23

53.27

53.09

52.84

53.10

53.16

53.01

52.75

52.67

52.16

52.12

52.78

52.79

52.01

52.76

52.46

52.26

51.33

51.66

50.63

49.93

51.5051.92

52.16

52.06

52.09

54.39

50.79

51.20

52.58

52.64

52.66

C
on

c
52

.1
9

52.19
Conc
52.17

54
.08

Con
c54

.04

Slope Top52.92

53
.02

Slope T
op

52
.81

Slope T
op

52
.92

52
.97

53.23

Slope Top
53.79

53.03

Slope Top 53.30
Slope Top

53.30

53.16

Slop
e T

op

51
.70

Slop
e T

op

Slope T
op

52
.43

Sl
op

e 
To

p 53
.1

9 52.87

53.16

52.78

52.50

Slope Top
53.89

Slope Top

53.08

Slope Top
53.15

51.67

S
lo

pe
 T

op
54

.4
9

54.71
54.65

55.09
Slope Top

54.31

54
.4

3
Sl

op
e 

To
p

Slope Top

Slope Top

51.97

51.96

52.06
52.14

51.75

Slope Top51.54

Slope Top

55.00

52.51

52.72

52.78

52.89

52.83

52.80

52.23

Slope Top
52.23

51.99

51.89

51.75

51.50

53.89

53.35

53.14

53.23

53.44

53.76

53.87

53
.10

53
.08

52
.94

52
.78

52
.63

52.61

52
.815

2.8
1

52
.91

53
.00

52
.94

52
.88

51
.95

51
.75

52
.01

52.78

54.08

54.15 5
4.

16
54

.2
2

54
.5

2

54
.6

3

54
.8

2

54.6254.60

54.38

53.98

53.89

53.81

53.79

53.23

53.31

53.63

53.80

Slope Top

54.84

Slope Top
52.23

52.66

53.13

53.05

52.53

52.36

51.62

56.47

53.98

53.97

53.95

53.94

53.93

53.92

53.91

53.90

53.85

53
.0

4

53.15

53.34

53.55

53.66

53.98

52
.48

52.50

52.71

52
.84

52
.88

52
.81

52
.55

52
.25

52
.27

52
.53

Slope T
op

53.95

54
.3

0

54
.2

9

54
.4

2
54

.4
7

54
.7

8

54.47

55
.0

9
55

.0
4

54.22
54.14

54.06

53.47

Slope Top

Footpath
53.32

53
.93

54
.81

55
.36

55.48

55
.6

7

54
.3

7
54

.3
0

54.15

53.69

53.43

53
.2

7

54
.3

8
54

.3
2

54.13

53.70

53.43

53.34

53
.71

54
.23

55.19

55.42

55.57

55.63

Footpath
53.80

53.23

53.20

53.59

53.76

Fo
ot

pa
th

53
.82

Footpath52.53

52.53

52.91

53.21

53
.1

5

53.22

Footpath53.23

Footpath52.53

52.55

52.89

53.17

53.38

53.70

53.74

52
.1

5

Fo
ot

pa
th

52
.5

8

52
.1

4

52
.5

7

53.86

53.66

53.55

53.59

53.86

53.66

53.55

Footpath

53.57

54.46

54
.11

53
.9

1

Fo
ot

pa
th

53
.8

4

Fo
ot

pa
th

53
.8

7

54
.05

54.28

54
.62

54
.7

5

54.90

54.84

Footpath

53.46

53.42

Footpath
53.05

52.89

53.2353.46

Footpath

53.48

Footpath

52.88

53.21

53.42

Footpath
53.04

B

B

Land Drain 49.93 49.92

EP

EP

Overhead Cables

Overhead Cables

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

59.22
TOF

53.06
Soffit

52.93
Soffit

Slope B
otto

m
52

.67

Slope B
otto

m

51
.5

8

51.69

Slope Bottom

52
.74

Slope B
otto

m

52
.58

Slope Bottom
52.75

52.75 52.64

SLPB
53.03

Slope Botto
m

Slope Botto
m

Slope Bottom
52.12

51.86

Slope Bottom
52.51

Slope Bottom

50.18

50.36

49.98

Slope Bottom

49.96

Slope Bottom
49.95

49.91

50.41

50.51

Slope B
ottom

50.16

Slope Bottom
53.89

53
.8

6

53
.9

6

54
.0

0

53.83

Slope Bottom
53.17

Slope Bottom 51.05

52.22

51.77

51.59

52.10

51.66 51.66

51.51
51.45

51.19

50.13

49.97

50.11

50.29

50.46

50.49

49.98

49.98

49.95

49.92
49.93

49.99

Slope Bottom
52.51

52.78

52.78

52.87

52.97

53.24

53.34

53.43

53.52

Slope B
otto

m

52.03

51.61

51.65

51
.70

51.75

51.79

51
.81

54
.0

2
53

.9
8

54
.0

1

54.02

53.48

53.39

52.84

53.43

53
.9

0

Slope Bottom
52.37

52.01

51.61

Slope Bottom

52.3552.37
52.1552.03

51.89

51.69

51.84
52.15

52.11

Slope Bottom
51.57

51.63
51.66 51.66

51.65
51.64

51.60

50.03
49.96

49.98

49.94

49.93

50.51

50.59

50.62

50.28

50.32

50.32

50.28

50.12

49.98

49.98

53.06

53.15

52
.58

52
.49

52
.40

52.35

52.25

51.81

53
.8

3

53
.7

1

53
.5

5

53.23
53.17

53.15

53.04

52.94

52.75

52.85

52.96

53.06

53.16

53.17

53.26

53
.4

9
53

.6
0

53
.7

7

54.11

53.91

53
.9

3

55.96

NO PIPE VISIBLE

TARMAC UNDER GROUND

54.11

54.08

54.03

54.05

53.73

53.60

53.64

Pillar
52.94

Pillar
52.87

Pillar
55.37

Pillar
55.30

Pillar
54.05

Pillar
54.06

OVERGROWN

OVERGROWN

HEAVY OVERGROWN

HEAVY OVERGROWN

HEAVY OVERGROWN
52.54

52.15

52.21

52.64

53.11

52.87

52.80

52.64

52.57

52.89

53.14

53.21

53.30

53.68

54.05

54.08

HEAVY OVERGROWN

HEAVY OVERGROWN

STAY
51.10

MH
51.27

MH
51.71

MH
51.67

MH
51.61

MH
52.07

MH
52.40

MH
52.52

Vegetation Line

54.09

53.94

Vegetation Line52.25

52.38

52.57

52.58

52.97

Vegetation Line

52.84

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n 
Li

ne

50
.9

4
49

.8
2

51.35

51.33

52.18

52.02

51.98

51.88
51.54

51
.3

8
Ve

ge
ta

tio
n 

Li
ne

51
.2

7

51.85

52.12

49.91

51.57

51.64

51.40

52.4652.24

52
.00

51.50

51.58

51.50

50
.62

51
.59

51.25

52.14

52.11

52.30

52.18

52.23

55.26

55.54

52.82

52.47

52.59

C
on

c
52

.5
0

52.49Conc
52.51

52.39

Conc
52.39

C
on

c
51

.5
9

51.59

Conc
51.59

51.68

Conc
51.65

C
onc

51.67

Conc
51.68

C
on

c
51

.2
5

51.24 Conc
51.25

Slope Top
55.02

54.92

54
.95

55.11

55.13

55
.22

55
.1

6

55
.1

0

55
.1

9

55.10

55
.37

55.20

55
.09

Slope T
op

55
.00

Slope Top

53.90

53.91

Sl
op

e 
To

p
54

.2
3

Slope Top
51.53

51.86

51.91
52.07

52.66

52.12

52.17

52.37

52.36

52.52

52.44

52.39

Slope Top
52.42

51.20

51
.5

2

Sl
op

e 
To

p

51
.5

2

Slope Top
51.10

Slope Top50.63

50.44

Slope Top

51.87

51.77

51.46

51.22

51.13

Slope Top

50.93

Slope Bottom

53.66

Slope Bottom

50.43

Slope Bottom

50.05

Slope Bottom
49.91

50.32
50.00

Slope Bottom

49.94

Fire
 H

yd
ran

t

54
.05

IC
54.27

IC
54.26

IC
54.12

IC
54.10

STAY
51.98STAY

51.99

SV

SV SV

WV

WV

WV

WV

54.43
54.46

54.44

MH
54.15

MH
54.24

MH
51.94

GY
54.24

MK
54.45MK

54.43
MK

54.43

52.26

52.50

53.09

53.06

53.56

54.00

54.14

54.13

51.89

51.86

51.70

51.70

51.70

51.76

51.77

51.61

51.76

53
.97

53
.91

54
.09

54
.04

54
.17

54
.14

53
.88

53
.72

53.74

53
.99

53.97

53
.86

53.87

54.45

Conc
54.43

Conc
53.08

Conc
51.92

Conc
51.85

54
.20

Conc
54.25

54
.44Kerb

 To
p

Slope Top

51.73

52.04

52.33

52.45

52.61

52.44

52.61

52.7752.78

52.93

53
.16

53
.2

5

53
.1

2

Sl
op

e 
To

p

52
.7

2

Slope Top
51.94

52.23

52.53

52.58

52.56

52.44

52.52

52.70

52.84

52.94

53.02

52.85

53.1453.25

53
.3

5

52
.9

6
52

.5
1

Slope Top

53.95

53.91

53.73
53.69

53.43
53.04

52.87

52.95

Slope Top52.87

Slope Top
54.20

54.19

54.18

54.05

53.84

53.46

52.95
53.02

52.97 Slope Top52.73

Slope Top
53.1253.07

52.86
52.67

52.60

52.78

Slope Top
52.31

Slope Top

52.40

52.64 52.49

52.64
52.92

53.09

Slope Top
53.13

H: 54.197
N: 735413.135

Footpath
54.38

54
.37

54
.46

Footpath54
.47

Footpath

54.05

54
.19

54
.31

54
.38

Footpath54
.48

53
.94

54.07

54.10

54
.09

54
.15

54
.18

54
.20

54.24

54.26

54
.31

Footpath
54.32

53
.70

53
.74

53
.85

53
.94

53
.96

53
.98

54
.03

54.10
54.09 54.10

54
.13

54
.18

54
.21

54
.24

54
.26

54
.32

Kerb
 B

otto
m

ESB Box
54.28

ESB Box
54.08

Slope Botto
m

51.88

51.86

51.87

52
.04

52.37 52.20

52.09

52.06

52.14

52.07

51.98

51.69

51.67
Slope Bottom

51.85

Slope Bottom
51.4651.69

51.84

52.03

52.39

52.57
Slope B

ottom

Sl
op

e 
Bo

tto
m

52
.2

1

51.84

51.66

51.59

Slope Bottom
51.62

Slope Bottom52.25

52.16
51.85

51.59

51.53

51.75

52.32

52.63

52.74

52
.75

52
.64

Slope Bottom

52.04

51.49 51.26
51.25 51.48 51.82 52.03

52.17

52.34

52.25

51.86

51.55

51.55
Slope Bottom

52.17

52.51

52.46

52.23

52
.23

52.48

52
.5

5

52
.6

1

52
.5

6

52.41

52.10

Fo
ot

pa
th

54
.72

54
.3

1

54
.03

53.98

53
.95

54
.0

4

53
.9

2

53
.85

53.80

53.65

53.52

53
.36

Fo
otp

ath51
.54

51.52
51.60

51.78

51.84

51.97

52.11

52.18

52.31

52
.5

6

52
.6

2

52
.5

3

52.40

52.08

54.02

54.03

53
.96

54
.0

3

53
.9

2

53
.84

53.79

53.64

53.51

53
.27

52.53

52.47

52.22

52.08

51.96

51.90

51.79

51.62

51.54
Footpath

51.54

54
.71

54
.2

8

54
.03

54.03

Footpath54.04

54
.26

Cen
tre

lin
e

54
.20

Cen
tre

lin
e

54
.88

Cen
tre

lin
e

MH
54.58

MH
54.26

MH
54.16

GY
54.01

GY
54.22

GY
54.42

GY
54.62

55
.56

55
.54

54
.15

54
.04

53
.91

54
.88

54
.71

54
.62

54
.49

54
.44

54
.34

E: 698854.150
MC11

Footpath54.90

55.00

55.15

55.28

55.41

55
.50

55
.52

54
.99

54
.95

54
.83

54
.77

54
.7

4

54
.77

54
.71

54.68
54

.63

54
.58

54
.52

54
.45

54
.4

2

54
.44

54
.42

54.3954
.32

54.26

54.24

54.22

54.22

54
.21

54
.19

54
.15

54
.12

54
.11

54
.05

54
.0

1
54

.0
3

54
.03

53
.98

53.95
53

.88

53
.73

Road
 sc

ar

54
.01

53
.95

53
.88

54
.43

54
.36

Road
 sc

ar

54
.31

54
.74

54
.68

Road
 sc

ar

54
.63

55.75
TOW

Retaining W
all

54.85

54.94

55.02

55.10

55.20

55.31

55.34

55.46

55
.55

55.59

55.79

55.87

55.65

55.26

55.25

55.62

55.73

55.66

55.41

55.57

55.18

55.46

55.29

54.96

55.00

55.36

55.00

54.94

55.23

54.24

54.27

54.45

54.46

54.67

54.56

54.82

54.59

55.49

55.58

55.44

55.34

55.28

55.16

54.98

54.01

53.87

53.71
53.61

53.55

53.30

53
.3

1

53
.41

53.48

53.36

53.12 52
.9

4

52.90

52.8653.1353.45

53.65

Slope Top
55.23

55.22

55
.1

1

55
.18

55.05

55.05

54.94

54
.88

54
.8

5

54
.7

6

54
.71

54.73

54.71

54
.88

55
.11

55
.14

55
.26

55
.23

55
.2

0

55
.3

2

55
.3

5

55
.46

55.44

55.21

55.11

55.06

54
.86

Footpath
55.61

55.44

55.19

55.29

55.52

Footpath

55.58

51.58
Fence 51.58

Fence

52.39

52.52

53.20

52.96
52.70 52.51

52.11

52.35

52.50
52.42

51.43

51.44

51.36

51.27

51.15

51.12

51.18

51.17

51.22

51.37

51.47

Overhead Cables

53.61
TOF

Sign

54
.57

Grass

Overgrown

Overgrown

Grass

Grass

Grass

Tarmac

Tarmac

Gravel

Gravel

Gravel

Concrete

LP

LP

55.27
TOF

50.0

50.0

52.5

52.5

52.5

52.5

52.5

52.5

52.5

52.5

52.5

50.50

50.50

51.00

51.00

51.00

51.50

51.50

51.50

51.50

52.00

52.00

52.00

52.00

52.00

52
.00

52.00

52.00

52.00

53
.00

53.00

53.00

53.00

53
.00

53
.0

0

53.00

53.50

53
.5

0

53.50

54.00

54
.0

0

54.50

54
.50

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

► EX_SW ►
EX_SW ► EX_SW ► EX_SW ► EX_SW ►

EX_SW

►

EX_SW

►EX_SW

►EX_SW

►

►EX_SW

►EX_SW

►

EX_FW ► EX_FW ► EX_FW ► EX_FW ►
EX_FW ► EX_FW ► EX_FW ► EX_FW ► EX_FW ► EX_FW ► EX_FW ► EX_FW ► EX_FW ► EX_FW ► EX_FW ► EX_FW ►

EX_FW

►

EX_FW

►

EX_FW

►

EX_F
W

►

EX_F
W

►

EX_F
W

EX_S
W

►

EX_S
W

►

EX_S
W

►

EX_S
W

►

EX_S
W

►

EX_S
W

►

EX_S
W

►

EX_SW

►

EX_F
W

►

EX_F
W

►

EX_F
W

►

EX_F
W

►

EX_F
W

►EX_FW

►

EX_FW

►

EX_FW

►

EX
_S

W

►

EX
_S

W

►

►

EX_SW

►

300mmØ UNKNOWN

300mmØ UNKNOWN300mmØ UNKNOWN

300mmØ UNKNOWN

225m
m

Ø
 uPVC

22
5m

mØ uP
VC

22
5m

mØ uP
VC

22
5m

mØ uP
VC

22
5m

mØ uP
VC

225mmØ uPVC

225mmØ uPVC

INDICATIVE INFILTRATION BASIN LAYOUT
FROM PLANNING APPLICATION 18300606
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SMH
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IL:49.290m

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 166m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 48m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 377m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 22m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 285m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 207m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

PROPOSED SURFACE WATER OUTFALL LOCATION

PROPOSED IL: 49.290m

EXISTING IL: 49.290m.

LOCATION OF PROPOSED
HYDROBRAKE OUTFLOW CONTROL
DEVICE TO RESTRICT OUTFLOW TO 2l/s.

INFILTRATION RATE TO BE
VERIFIED AT THIS LOCATION.
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PROPOSED DIVERSION OF SURFACE
WATER NETWORK FROM PLANNING
APPLICATION 18300606

INDICATIVE INFILTRATION BASIN LAYOUT
FROM PLANNING APPLICATION 18300606

EXISTING INFILTRATION BASIN LAYOUT
FROM PLANNING APPLICATION 18300606

900mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

900mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

900mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

225mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

225mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

600mmØ SURFACE W
ATER PIPE

45
0m

mØ SURFACE W
ATER PIPE

45
0m

mØ SURFACE W
ATER PIPE

37
5m

mØ SURFACE W
ATER PIPE

225mmØ SURFACE W
ATER PIPE

225mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

225mmØ SURFACE W
ATER PIPE

300mmØ SURFACE W
ATER PIPE

225mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

300mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

300mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

375mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

225mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

300mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

300mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

300m
m

Ø SURFACE W
ATER PIPE

300m
m

Ø
 SU

R
FAC

E W
ATER

 PIPE

375m
m

Ø
 SURFACE W

ATER PIPE

375mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

225mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE 225mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

225mmØ SURFACE WATER PIPE

22
5m

m
Ø

 u
PV

C

37
5m

mØ SURFACE W
ATER PIPE

INDICATIVE INFILTRATION BASIN LAYOUT
FROM PLANNING APPLICATION 18300606

BARNHILL MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT,
REFER TO PLANNING APPLICATION REF:
18300606.

M4 MOTORWAY

BARNHILL MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT,
REFER TO PLANNING APPLICATION REF:
18300606.

BARNHILL MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT,
REFER TO PLANNING APPLICATION REF:
18300606.

BARNHILL MEADOWS
DEVELOPMENT,
REFER TO PLANNING
APPLICATION REF:
18300606.

M4 MOTORWAY

EXISTING
PUMPING
STATION
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IL:53.500m
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CL:52.350m
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CL:52.120m
IL:50.328m
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IL:50.118m
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CL:51.420m
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SMH43
CL:52.100m
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CL:52.710m
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SMH37
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PROPOSED FOOTWAY TO FALL TOWARDS
EXISTING DITCH

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 272m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 152m
LONG FILTER DRAIN

INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 166m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 48m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 377m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 56m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 43m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 53m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
PROPOSED SURFACE
WATER NETWORK.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 61m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
PROPOSED SURFACE
WATER NETWORK.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 22m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 285m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

2m WIDE x 1m DEEP x 207m
LONG FILTER DRAIN
INFILTRATING INTO
GROUND.

PROPOSED SURFACE WATER OUTFALL LOCATION

PROPOSED IL: 49.290m

EXISTING IL: 49.290m.

PROPOSED FOUL WATER
OUTFALL LOCATION.
EXISTING IL:49.430m AND
PROPOSED IL:50.426m.

LOCATION OF PROPOSED
HYDROBRAKE OUTFLOW CONTROL
DEVICE TO RESTRICT OUTFLOW TO 2l/s.

INFILTRATION RATE TO BE
VERIFIED AT THIS LOCATION.

SMH 49
CL:55.580m
IL:53.748m

LEGEND:
PROPOSED FOUL WATER....................................

PROPOSED SURFACE WATER............................ FW ►

SW ►

EXISTING FOUL WATER........................................

EXISTING SURFACE WATER................................

EXISTING 3m FOUL WATER WAYLEAVE (BOTH
SIDES).....................................................................

EXISTING 3m SURFACE WATER WAYLEAVE
AND INFILTRATION BASIN AREA (BOTH SIDES)

EXISTING 5m SURFACE WATER WAYLEAVE
(BOTH SIDES).........................................................

EX_FW ►

EX_SW ►

EX_FW ►

EX_SW ►

EX_SW ►

EXISTING RISING MAIN.........................................

\ \ \ \ \ \

PROPOSED RED LINE BOUNDARY.....................

EXISTING CLASS 1 BYPASS INTERCEPTOR......

EXISTING INFILTRATION BASIN...........................

CP

PROPOSED BIORETENTION / RAINGARDEN.....

PROPOSED INFILTRATION BASIN......................

PROPOSED PERMEABLE PAVING......................

PROPOSED FILTER DRAIN..................................

PROPOSED GRASSED SWALE............................

PROPOSED CATCHMENT PIT.............................

PROPOSED LANDSCAPED FOOTPATH..............

EXISTING DITCH....................................................

PROPOSED INTERMITTING KERB......................

PROPOSED HEADWALL........................................
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PART 8 PROPOSED
REDEVELOPMENT OF THE
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CELBRIDGE RD,
BARNHALL,
LEIXLIP,
CO. KILDARE

PLANNING

KEY

0501

0504

05030502
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1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL
OTHER RELEVANT ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS, ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
DESIGNER.

2. DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
LANDSCAPE'S ARCHITECT DRAWINGS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED BY THE CONTRACTOR
ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

4. AECOM LIMITED TO BE INFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR
OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT
OF WORKS ON SITE.

5. DIMENSIONS OF ALL BOUNDARIES AND ADJOINING
ROADS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

6. DO NOT SCALE, ALL MEASUREMENTS AND COORDINATES
TO BE CHECKED ON SITE.

7. EXISTING SERVICES SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED
ON PUBLIC RECORDS AVAILABLE AT THE DATE OF THIS
PLANNING APPLICATION. RECORDS COULD BE
INACCURATE, THEREFORE SHOULD BE VERIFIED VIA GPR
AND MANHOLE SURVEY.

8. THE FOLLOWING TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY HAVE BEEN
USED TO DEVELOP THE DESIGN: MGS57199_T_2d.

9. THE LOCATION & DEPTH OF SERVICES TO BE CHECKED
ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORKS.

10.MANHOLE COVERS AND FRAMES IN PUBLICLY
ACCESSIBLE AREAS SHALL BE HEAVY DUTY CAST IRON,
CLASS D400, DOUBLE SEALED AND LOCKABLE TYPE
COMPLYING WITH  BS EN 124-2:2015.

11.GULLY GRATINGS & FRAMES SHALL COMPLY WITH BS EN
124-2:2015.

12.EXISTING INVERT LEVELS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE
BEFORE COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.

13.SURFACE WATER & FOUL SEWER PIPES LESS THAN 1.2m
BELOW THE ROAD SURFACE OR LESS THAN 0.9m IN
NON-TRAFFICKED FOOTPATHS AND LANDSCAPE AREAS
(WITH AN ABSOLUTE MINIMUM DEPTH OF COVER ABOVE
THE EXTERNAL CROWN OF THE PIPE Ø750mm) SHALL BE
PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE BY PROVIDING MINIMUM
150mm THICK CONCRETE C16/20 HAUNCH IN
ACCORDANCE WITH IS EN 12620.

14. ATTENUATION PROPOSALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITY.

15.RAINWATER BUTTS TO BE INSTALLED AT THE BACK OF
EACH PROPOSED DWELLING.

16.CCTV SURVEY TO BE CONDUCTED PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORKS TO DETERMINE THE
CONDITION AND VERIFY LEVELS OF THE EXISTING FOUL
AND SURFACE WATER PIPES/ MANHOLES. ANY
SUB-STANDARD OR DEFECTIVE ELEMENTS OF THE
EXISTING PIPES/MANHOLES TO BE REPORTED AND
CORRECTED.

17. ALL SURFACE WATER DRAINAGE DETAILS TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE GREATER DUBLIN STRATEGIC
DRAINAGE STUDY AND THE GREATER DUBLIN REGIONAL
CODE OF PRACTICE FOR DRAINAGE WORKS.

18. ALL FOUL WATER DETAILS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE IRISH WATER INFRASTRUCTURE STANDARD DETAILS
AND CODE OF PRACTICE FOR WASTEWATER
INFRASTRUCTURE.

19.LOCATION OF INFILTRATION TESTS BASED ON THE IGSL
SITE INSPECTIONS (REPORT No. 25030).

20.PROPOSED MANHOLES WITH COVER TO GROUND
BETWEEN 750mm AND 1.2m TO BE CONCRETE
SURROUNDED.

21.FOR DRAINAGE NETWORK TABLES REFER TO DRAWING
60689541-ACM-XX-00-DR-CE-10-0506.

22.FOR PROPOSED SUDS SYSTEMS LAYOUT PLEASE REFER
TO DRAWING 60689541-ACM-XX-00-DR-CE-10-0520.
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